Ø 12 mm
SE 565X/*-NMSNManual
Instructions for Use for the Series SE 565 ORP Sensors
1 Sensor connector: Memosens (MS)
2 Serial number
3 19 mm A/F
4 PG 13.5 thread
5 PVDF compression ring

The markings on each sensor or on the packaging
label include the following information:
SE 565X/ 1 ‑ NMSN Model designation
  Sensor connector
  MS: Memosens
  Length
  1: 120 mm
  2: 225 mm
  Ex approval
  X: Yes
Further Data
Measuring range ±1500 mV
Temperature 0 ... 120 °C
Process pressure,
relative
‑1 ... 6 bar
Pressure resistance 12 bar
Junction 1 x ceramic
Electrolyte Viscous gel with internal
pressure (not refillable)
Reference system Ag/AgCl
Sensor material Platinum
Standard potential of
reference electrode
207 mV (25 °C) against SHE
(standard hydrogen elec‑
trode)
Body material Glass
Installation PG 13.5
Temperature detector NTC 30 kΩ
7 Disposal
Observe the applicable local or national regulations
for disposal.
TA‑SE565XNMSN‑TIIS‑KNEN02 20200317
MEMO SENS
4
3
5
12
0
/ 2
25
 m
m
2
7
6
Knick Elektronische Messgeräte GmbH
& Co. KG
Beuckestraße 22
14163 Berlin
Germany
Phone:  +49 30 80191‑0
Fax:  +49 30 80191‑200
1
8
9
096863
Hazardous Areas: Electrical and Thermal Parameters
Certificate Number: Marking:
BVS 16 ATEX E 037 X
IECEx BVS 16.0030X
JPEx  DEK19.0046X
  II 1G
Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
Thermal Parameters:
Temperature class Ambient temperature range Ta Maximum permissible process temperature
T4 ‑20 °C < Ta < +120 °C 120 °C
Special Conditions
•  The cable and the sensor shall only be used within the ambient temperature range specified for